

¼

C.A.No. 1945 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No. 11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1945/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

ARUN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. For ex-parte stay and permission to place addl. Documents on record)

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.
Mrs.Anuratha Rustagi, Adv.
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.

Issue notice on prayer for ex-parte stay.

(D.L. Chugh)(Mithlesh Raghav)
Court MasterCourt Master