

^

C.A.No. 1945 OF 2003  
ITEM No.7

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA.No.1 in  
Civil Appeal No.1945/2003

ARUN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record )

Date : 27/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr.AP Dhamija,Adv.

Mr.HD Thanvi,Adv.

Ms.Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr.L.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr.Puneet Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellant is directed to serve respondent No.8 within a period of two weeks from date. In default the civil appeal against the said respondent will stand dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER