

B

C.A.No. 1945 OF 2003
ITEM No.102
Court No. 3
SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1945 OF 2003

ARUN SINGH
.....
APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

LAXMAN SINGH & ORS.
.....
RESPONDENT (S)
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 06/04/2004
This/These Appeal(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R
The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

KALYANI
(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF

.....
APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

.....
RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

.....J
(R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J
(ASHOK BHAN)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 06, 2004.